
2017 UAB Baseball

Overall Statistics for UAB (as of May 20, 2017)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 24-31   Home: 17-14   Away: 7-17   C-USA: 9-21

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

10 HICKLEN, Brewer  . 3 2 8 52-51 186 43 61 12 6 8 31 109  . 5 8 6 25 8 52 3  . 4 2 2 4 1 17-21 112 3 1  . 9 9 1

23 RESSMEYER, Pierce  . 3 0 6 44-41 173 17 53 9 2 4 25 78  . 4 5 1 2 2 27 4  . 3 1 7 3 1 3-3 105 17 5  . 9 6 1

 5 PHARIS, Carter  . 3 0 5 54-54 203 32 62 15 0 3 30 86  . 4 2 4 19 7 31 4  . 3 8 1 2 0 8-8 330 44 7  . 9 8 2

19 VISINTAINER, Price  . 2 8 8 53-45 156 28 45 7 3 0 17 58  . 3 7 2 17 5 24 3  . 3 7 2 2 3 1-3 49 91 10  . 9 3 3

 1 RALAT, Antonio  . 2 6 5 54-54 185 26 49 8 0 3 21 66  . 3 5 7 11 5 35 3  . 3 2 0 2 7 6-6 93 147 13  . 9 4 9

26 DOBBS, Stephen  . 2 3 5 46-40 136 14 32 4 2 0 19 40  . 2 9 4 14 4 25 6  . 3 2 5 0 0 3-5 225 24 3  . 9 8 8

24 MCCOWN, Riley  . 2 1 6 53-48 153 21 33 7 0 1 15 43  . 2 8 1 14 11 29 0  . 3 2 4 1 4 6-8 93 2 0 1.000

--------------------

28 TOE, Sylvester 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000

30 SCHULTZ, Colton  . 2 9 4 41-29 109 17 32 9 0 1 16 44  . 4 0 4 12 8 26 0  . 4 0 3 0 1 5-6 38 0 0 1.000

 8 BLACKWOOD, Brett  . 2 5 5 27-11 51 3 13 1 0 0 8 14  . 2 7 5 1 0 8 4  . 2 5 9 2 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

27 JOHNS, Thomas  . 2 4 1 40-33 108 15 26 7 0 2 8 39  . 3 6 1 12 3 38 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 1-1 136 9 2  . 9 8 6

44 JEFFRIES, Jim  . 2 0 0 9-3 10 0 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 2 0 0 1 0 5 0  . 2 7 3 0 0 0-0 20 3 1  . 9 5 8

12 EIGSTI, Luke  . 1 9 2 28-15 52 5 10 3 0 0 8 13  . 2 5 0 4 2 14 1  . 2 7 6 0 0 0-0 26 3 1  . 9 6 7

 9 DAVIS, Zack  . 1 8 2 30-15 66 9 12 3 0 2 8 21  . 3 1 8 7 2 17 0  . 2 8 0 0 0 3-4 30 0 0 1.000

 6 JOHNSON, Blake  . 1 6 3 30-15 49 5 8 0 0 0 5 8  . 1 6 3 7 0 7 1  . 2 6 8 0 3 0-0 37 36 3  . 9 6 1

20 NIXON, Jared  . 1 6 0 26-10 50 4 8 2 0 0 6 10  . 2 0 0 4 1 24 0  . 2 3 6 0 2 2-2 30 1 0 1.000

 2 TOLBERT, Tyler  . 1 5 1 40-31 86 16 13 2 0 0 5 15  . 1 7 4 15 0 23 4  . 2 7 7 0 6 11-12 66 84 2  . 9 8 7

17 JONES, Zakez  . 0 0 0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

14 ELLER, Cory  . 0 0 0 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

42 DAVIS, Kyle  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 5 9 55 1777 257 460 89 13 24 223 647  . 3 6 4 165 58 386 33  . 3 3 9 16 28 66-79 1410 544 57  . 9 7 2

Opponents  . 2 8 5 55 1818 323 519 108 7 46 290 779  . 4 2 8 230 78 353 45  . 3 8 6 15 41 30-43 1407 573 47  . 9 7 7

LOB - Team (380), Opp (450). DPs turned - Team (56), Opp (38). TPs turned - Team (0), Opp (1). CI - Team (1), Dobbs 1. IBB -

Team (3), Pharis 2, Hicklen 1, Opp (17). Picked off - Hicklen 2, Tolbert 2, Schultz 2, Johnson 1, Ralat 1, Nixon 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

11 WHITLOCK, Garrett  4 . 0 3 3-6 17 7 1 0/0 2 60.1 57 33 27 24 44 13 1 4  . 2 5 6 6 2 0 1 7

41 LOWERY, Thomas  4 . 9 0 6-4 18 12 1 1/0 3 75.1 82 43 41 20 54 18 1 8  . 2 8 4 4 14 1 5 8

--------------------

25 THOMAS, Austin  3 . 4 0 3-2 19 5 0 0/0 0 53.0 55 25 20 27 38 9 2 3  . 2 7 4 14 7 1 2 4

29 GONZALES-MONTOYA,  4 . 3 2 2-2 18 1 0 0/0 1 33.1 31 17 16 16 23 5 0 1  . 2 4 6 9 6 1 1 1

18 JONES, Carson  5 . 6 8 3-5 20 5 0 0/0 5 52.1 54 36 33 20 38 11 1 2  . 2 6 7 8 12 1 3 2

33 MUNGER, Dylan  5 . 7 3 1-1 19 1 0 0/0 0 22.0 22 17 14 18 21 4 0 0  . 2 6 2 7 5 0 0 3

16 GRAHAM, Tanner  5 . 8 7 1-3 11 7 0 0/0 0 23.0 26 17 15 14 16 6 0 3  . 2 9 5 6 5 0 0 3

28 TOE, Sylvester  6 . 3 0 0-0 8 0 0 0/0 0 10.0 14 7 7 12 6 4 1 0  . 3 5 0 4 0 0 1 0

15 RUGGLES, Ryan  6 . 7 0 2-4 15 10 0 0/0 0 49.2 65 39 37 21 49 14 1 7  . 3 2 2 2 13 0 2 5

31 LAMAR, Adam  6 . 9 5 2-2 16 5 0 0/0 0 45.1 61 39 35 19 29 11 0 6  . 3 3 0 4 2 0 0 5

42 DAVIS, Kyle  7 . 0 4 1-1 9 1 0 0/0 0 15.1 13 14 12 14 8 1 0 3  . 2 4 1 2 5 0 0 1

21 CALVERT, Matthew  7 . 0 6 0-1 15 1 0 0/0 0 21.2 23 18 17 10 22 7 0 3  . 2 7 7 0 5 0 0 1

 6 JOHNSON, Blake 10.80 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 3 3 2 3 1 1 0 2  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

12 EIGSTI, Luke 13.50 0-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 6.0 9 9 9 7 4 3 0 2  . 3 4 6 3 1 0 0 1

14 ELLER, Cory 54.00 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 4 6 6 5 0 1 0 2  . 6 6 7 2 1 0 0 0

Totals  5 . 4 6 24-31 55 55 2 1/0 11 470.0 519 323 285 230 353 108 7 46  . 2 8 5 71 78 4 15 41

Opponents  4 . 0 9 31-24 55 55 2 5/4 13 469.0 460 257 213 165 386 89 13 24  . 2 5 9 49 58 8 16 28

PB - Team (11), Dobbs 6, Ressmeyer 4, Jeffries 1, Opp (9). Pickoffs - Team (9), Dobbs 2, Jones C 2, Ressmeyer 2, Lamar 1,

Davis K 1, Ruggles 1, Opp (9). SBA/ATT - Dobbs (15-23), Ressmeyer (13-16), Lamar (7-8), Ruggles (5-7), Thomas (4-7), Munger

(3-4), Gonzales-Mon (3-4), Lowery (1-3), Calvert (2-3), Whitlock (2-3), Jeffries (2-2), Jones C (1-2), Graham (1-1), Toe

(1-1).



2017 UAB Baseball

Overall Statistics for UAB (as of May 20, 2017)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

24 MCCOWN, Riley 95 93 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

30 SCHULTZ, Colton 38 38 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 NIXON, Jared 31 30 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 DAVIS, Zack 30 30 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

41 LOWERY, Thomas 16 5 11 0 1.000 1 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

15 RUGGLES, Ryan 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

42 DAVIS, Kyle 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 TOE, Sylvester 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

21 CALVERT, Matthew 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

14 ELLER, Cory 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 HICKLEN, Brewer 116 112 3 1  . 9 9 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 DOBBS, Stephen 252 225 24 3  . 9 8 8 4 15 8  . 6 5 2 6 1

 2 TOLBERT, Tyler 152 66 84 2  . 9 8 7 27 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 JOHNS, Thomas 147 136 9 2  . 9 8 6 23 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 PHARIS, Carter 381 330 44 7  . 9 8 2 33 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 EIGSTI, Luke 30 26 3 1  . 9 6 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 RESSMEYER, Pierce 127 105 17 5  . 9 6 1 0 13 3  . 8 1 3 4 0

 6 JOHNSON, Blake 76 37 36 3  . 9 6 1 10 0 0   - - - 0 0

44 JEFFRIES, Jim 24 20 3 1  . 9 5 8 0 2 0 1.000 1 0

 1 RALAT, Antonio 253 93 147 13  . 9 4 9 45 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 VISINTAINER, Price 150 49 91 10  . 9 3 3 13 0 0   - - - 0 0

29 GONZALES-MONTOYA, 15 6 8 1  . 9 3 3 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

11 WHITLOCK, Garrett 13 0 12 1  . 9 2 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

25 THOMAS, Austin 9 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 4 3  . 5 7 1 0 0

16 GRAHAM, Tanner 9 2 6 1  . 8 8 9 1 1 0 1.000 0 0

18 JONES, Carson 8 0 7 1  . 8 7 5 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

31 LAMAR, Adam 13 3 8 2  . 8 4 6 0 7 1  . 8 7 5 0 0

33 MUNGER, Dylan 11 1 8 2  . 8 1 8 1 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

17 JONES, Zakez 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 BLACKWOOD, Brett 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 2011 1410 544 57  . 9 7 2 56 30 13  . 6 9 8 11 1

Opponents 2027 1407 573 47  . 9 7 7 38 66 13  . 8 3 5 9 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1 AB   2.0 AB/Game   1 TPA

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


